

METHOD OF PAYMENT

Cheque (Payable to The Perley Rideau Foundation)
VISA
MasterCard
AMEX

CREDIT CARD NUMBER

EXPIRY DATE

SIGNATURE

please let us know the name and address. (PLEASE PRINT)

NAME: ____

ADDRESS:

CITY: ____

PROV.: _____ *POSTAL CODE:* _____

The Perley and Rideau Veterans' Health Centre

The Perley and Rideau Veterans' Health Centre is a not-for-profit centre for healthy living, primarily focused on providing quality care for seniors, with a unique responsibility to serve veterans and an increasing number of seniors. Perley Rideau is one of the largest Long-Term Care Health Centres in Ontario and has added new programs and services to provide a continuum-ofcare at the senior's individual level of need. In place are Assisted Living Services providing support for seniors in need at home or in speciallydesigned apartments for seniors over 65, various respite programs to help caregivers supporting family members with dementia, and convalescent care beds for those not ready to return home from hospital.

The Perley and Rideau Veterans' Health Centre Foundation

The Perley and Rideau Veterans' Health Centre Foundation is the fundraising arm of the Health Centre. Each year, your thoughtful donations allow us to purchase essential items and fund activities that enhance the care and enrich the lives of those who call the Perley Rideau home.

The Perley and Rideau Veterans' Health Centre Foundation 1750 Russell Road, Ottawa Ontario K1G 526 Tel : (613) 526-7173 Eax: (613) 526-7202

Tel.: (613) 526-7173 Fax: (613) 526-7202 e-mail: foundation@prvhc.com www.perleyrideau.ca

Charitable Registration #12194 8038 RR 0001



Perley Rideau

The Perley and Rideau Veterans' Health Centre Foundation

About the Tree of Life

The Tree of Life was generously donated by renowned Ottawa philanthropist Mrs. Inez Zelikovitz, in memory of her husband Joseph, who was a resident at the Perley Rideau. She wanted to say thank you for the wonderful care her husband received. She thought of a beautiful tree that would provide a lasting memorial.

Since its inception in 2000, the Tree of Life has spread onto three walls. The leaves each represent families and friends who were moved to commemorate their loved ones and give recognition to the care that was provided by the staff at Perley Rideau.

Donations towards gold and silver leaves have generated more than \$500,000 which has helped Perley Rideau fund its very popular recreation and creative arts program (woodworking, pottery, music, gardening, painting, etc.) and for essential equipment and furnishings to improve the quality of life of those in our care.





How to add a leaf to the Tree of Life?

Residents, families, friends, clubs, associations, services groups and supporters of the Foundation can have a leaf on the Tree of Life. It is a beautiful way to remember a loved one, to honour someone or to celebrate a special event like a birth, graduation, marriage or anniversary.

An outright donation of \$1,000 is requested for a silver leaf and \$5,000 for a gold. The gift is taxcreditable and the Foundation will issue an income tax receipt.

Donors can choose what message will be inscribed on the silver and gold leaves, but space is limited. The Foundation staff will be happy to coordinate an individualized leaf dedication ceremony.

For further information or to purchase a leaf on the Tree of Life, call the Foundation at (613) 526-7173; fax: (613) 526-7202; email: Foundation@prvhc.com; or complete the attached Donor Card and return it to the Foundation in the postage-paid envelope or drop by the Foundation office, located next to the Gift Shop.



Your gift to the Tree of Life will be forever displayed at The Perley and Rideau Veterans' Health Centre.



D	Ο	Ν	Ο	R	С	А	R	D

 \square Silver Loof (\$1,000)

Gold Leaf (\$5,000)
NAME:
ADDRESS:
CITY:
PROV.: POSTAL CODE:
<i>TELEPHONE:</i>
EMAIL:
Inscription to read as follows:
(examples)
In memory of Bob Smith 1920 -2013
Hanny 50 th Wedding Anniversary

Happy 50th Wedding Anniversary Jane and Bob Doe July 1, 2012

Congratulations on the birth of Jessica Brown July 20, 2013